
Name Organization Community/ies Email Address
Alan Karpas Livingston Livingston alan.karpas@gmail.com
Alex Cerbone Teaneck Township Teaneck social_svcs@teanecknj.gov

Alexandra Kritikos
Geriatric Services Inc/Money 
Management Program Teaneck alexandrakritikos@brightsidemanor.org

Allison Smith New Providence Community Activities New Providence asmith@newprov.us
Althea Pestine-Stevens Rutgers SSW Rutgers althea.ps@rutgers.edu

Andy Fraiser Community Foundation of South Jersey n/a andy@communityfoundationsj.org 

Arthi Shri Selvaraj
New Providence Community Activities/De 
Corso Center New Providence aselvaraj@newprov.us

Ashley Lucyk Pompton Lakes Prevention Coalition Pompton Lakes coordinator@pomptonlakes-nj.gov 
Beth Abbott Age Friendly Ridgewood Ridgewood agefriendlyridgewood@gmail.com
Bryan Murdock Montclair State University n/a murdockb@montclair.edu

Cathy Hart
Lifelong Elizabeth/Housing Authority of 
the City of Elizabeth Elizabeth chart@hacenj.com

Cathy Rowe
New Jersey Advocates for Aging Well 
(NJAAW) n/a crowe@njaaw.org

Cheryl Ricci-Francione
Executive Director, Alzheimer's 
Association n/a criccifrancione@alz.org

Christine Newman AARP-NJ n/a cnewman@aarp.org
Clara Scher Rutgers SSW Rutgers cjs415@ssw.rutgers.edu
Colleen Diskin Age Friendly Teaneck Teaneck cmdiskin@gmail.com
Councilman Alvaro 
Medeiros Berkeley Heights Borough Council Berkeley Heights amedeiros@bhtwp.com
Cristina Cutrone Fair Lawn For All Ages Fair Lawn CCutrone@fairlawn.org

Daisy Velez Township of Washington Township of Washington
publicaffairs@twpofwashington.us

Danielle Pagani Ridgewood (COVID team) Ridgewood dpagani@ridgewoodnj.net
Darleen Reveille Generations for Garfield (retired) Garfield reveilledarleen@gmail.com

Davit Topchishvili
Bergen County Department of Human 
Services Bergen County dtopchishvili@co.bergen.nj.us

Dean Dafis Township of Maplewood (Mayor) and NJ D    SOMA dean.dafis@dca.nj.gov
Deanna Schablik Ridgewood Parks and Recreation Ridgewood dschablik@ridgewoodnj.net
Debbie Littman Berkeley Heights Berkeley Heights joydakota@comcast.net
Diane Mann Madison YMCA Madison dmann@madisonymca.org
Dorothy Sanders West Orange Department of Health West Orange dsanders@westorange.org

EJ Vizzi
Age Friendly Teaneck and Generations for 
Garfield; Geriatric Services Inc Teaneck and Garfield ejvizzi@brightsidemanor.org

Elizabeth Corsini Bergen Family Center Englewood lizcorsini@gmail.com

Elizabeth Davis
Age Friendly Teaneck/Geriatric Services 
Inc. Teaneck elizabethdavis@brightsidemanor.org

Emily Balog
Rutgers Department of Rehabilitation and 
Movement Sciences Rutgers ejb246@shp.rutgers.edu

Emily Greenfield Rutgers SSW Rutgers egreenf@ssw.rutgers.edu
Erik DeLine Pompton Lakes Borough Council Pompton Lakes EDeLine@pomptonlakes-nj.gov
Fernanda Valerio City of Garfield Social Worker Garfield fvalerio@garfieldnj.org

Gena DeVirgilio Township of Washington Township of Washington devirgiliodesigns@gmail.com

Heather Henry Township of Washington Township of Washington hhwebmanage@gmail.com
Jackie Kates Age Friendly Teaneck Teaneck jackiekates18@icloud.com
Janet Sharma Age Friendly Englewood Englewood janet.sharma.44@gmail.com

Jeanne Martin
Westwood For All Ages/Meals on Wheels 
of North Jersey Westwood jeanne@mealsonwheelsnorthjersey.org

Jeffrey Stewart Generations for Garfield Garfield JStewart@garfieldpolice.org
Jennifer Walker Township of Livingston Livingston jwalker@livingstonnj.org
Jessica Gray Madison YMCA Madison jgray@madisonymca.org

Jill Dispenza
Jewish Family Service of Central New 
jersey Lifelong Elizabeth jdispenza@jfscentralnj.org

Joanne Fetzko
Somerset County Office on Aging and 
Disability Services Somerset County Fetzko@co.somerset.nj.us
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Julia Stoumbos The Henry and Marilyn Taub Foundation HMFT jstoumbos@taubfoundation.org
Julie Reich Senior Center of the Chathams Madison-Chathams julie@chathamseniorcenter.org
Karen Alexander Rutgers Bloustein School/NJTIP n/a karen.alexander@njtip.rutgers.edu
Karen Rappaport Bergen County LGBTQ Alliance n/a kdrappaport@yahoo.com
Kathy Viola Garfield Prevention Coalition Garfield kviola@cafsnj.org
Katie York AARP-NJ n/a kyork@aarp.org
Kim Buccheri Madison YMCA Madison kbuccheri@madisonymca.org
Laura Van Dyke West Orange Senior Services West Orange lvandyke@westorange.org
Lauren Martin Madison YMCA Madison lmartin@madisonymca.org
Lauren Snedeker Rutgers SSW Rutgers laursned@ssw.rutgers.edu

Liliana Branquinho
Livingston Department of Senior, Youth, 
and Leisure Services Livingston lbranquinho@livingstonnj.org

Lisa Bontemps Westwood For All Ages Westwood lisab.ww4allages@gmail.com

Lisa MacClements Fair Lawn For All Ages Fair Lawn
lisamac70@gmail.com; 
flforallages2020@gmail.com

Margaret Church
Lifelong Montclair at the Township of 
Montclair Senior Services Montclair

mchurch@montclairnjusa.org

Marianny Fermin-Cornelio Ridgewood Vulnerable Population Coordin   Ridgewood mfermincornelio@ridgewoodnj.net
Mary Ann Orapello Township of Wayne Wayne orapellom@waynetownship.com
Mary Barchetto Glen Rock Borough Council Glen Rock mbarchetto@glenrocknj.net
Melissa Chalker NJ Department of Human Services n/a Melissa.Chalker@dhs.nj.gov
Melissa DeSalvo Madison YMCA Madison MDeSalvo@madisonymca.org
Melissa Kaplan-Macey Regional Plan Associates n/a Melissa@RPA.ORG>
Michael Pagan Bergen County Bergen County mpagan@co.bergen.nj.us

Michelle Zack New Providence Community Activities New Providence mzack@newprov.us

Nat Bottigheimer NJ Economic Development Authority n/a nbottigheimer@gmail.com
Natalie Pope Rutgers SSW Rutgers nep48@ssw.rutgers.edu
Noelia Perez West Orange Senior Services West Orange nperez@westorange.org
Pam Scott Partners for Health n/a pscott@partnersfdn.org

Peter Calamari Township of Washington (Mayor) Township of Washington pcalamari@twpofwashington.us
Renie Carniol Grotta Fund for Senior Care Grotta rcarniol@jfedgmw.org

Robyn Kohn
Alzheimer's Association Greater New 
Jersey Wayne rmkohn@alz.org

Rod Spearman
Jewish Family Service of Central New 
jersey Elizabeth rodspearman05@yahoo.com

RoseAnn Ciarlante
Westwood Department of 
Recreation/Celebrate Westwood Westwood roseannww4allages@gmail.com

Rosemary Acampora Wayne Township Health Department Wayne acamporar@waynetownship.com
Sarah Feinmark Rutgers SSW Rutgers saf245@scarletmail.rutgers.edu
Shannon Doherty-Lyons NYU Langone Garfield and Fair Lawn Shannon.Doherty@nyulangone.org
Sheila Brogan Age Friendly Ridgewood Ridgewood smbrogan@aol.com
Stacy Pennington AARP-NJ n/a SPennington@aarp.org
Steve Kroll Livingston Livingston steven_E_kroll@yahoo.com
Sue Ullrich Ridgecrest Senior Housing Ridgewood ridgecrestactivities@gmail.com
Tammy Yates Madison YMCA Madison tyates@madisonymca.org
Tanya Rohrbach NJFuture n/a trohrbach@njfuture.org
Tashiera Howard Bergen Family Center Englewood thoward@bergenfamilycenter.org
Teresa Gilbreath Glen Rock Borough Counbil Glen Rock tgilbreath@glenrocknj.net

Therese Dalton New Providence Community Activities New Providence tdalton@newprov.us

Tracy Carroll South Orange Recreation Department SOMA tcarroll@southorange.org
Tracy Keegan Silver Summit Summit silversummitnj@gmail.com

Walter Lane
Somerset County Office of Planning, 
Policy, and Economic Development Somerset County lane@co.somerset.nj.us

Zoe Baldwin Regional Plan Associates n/a zoe@rpa.org
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